IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

NW/S Denton Road,

opposite Cherry Garden Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1518 Denton Road)

* CASE NO. 01-376-A
Dolores B. Tice

Petitioner *
¥ ok % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Xk %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Dolores B. Tice. The variance request is
for property located at 1518 Dentoﬁ Road in the Essex area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner
herein seeks a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed addition with a front yard setback of 15 ft. in licu of the required
25 ft. and to permit a rear yard setback of 4 fi. in lieu of the required 30 ft. and a variance from
Section 400.1 of the B.C.Z.R., to pefmit two accessory buildings (sheds) with a setback of 1 % ft. in
lieu of the required 2 ' ft. and to permit the accessory buildings to be located in the side yard in lien
of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described
on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a !Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

éindicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

m ¢ g
? 3 The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
T
i i i
f; | ?Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
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e public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

i
;éinformation, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the






adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is compliance
with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management as
more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ‘:9__?3,_{ day of April 2001, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.IR.), to permit a proposed addition with a front yard setback of
15 fi. in lieu of the required 25 fi. and to permit a rear yard setback of 4 ft. in lieu of the required 30
ft. and a variance from Section 400.1 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit two accessory buildings (sheds)
with a setback of 1 ¥ fi. in lieu of the required 2 % ft. and to permit the accessory buildings to be
located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and are hereby GRANTED, subject,

however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said propetty to its original condition.

2. Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations submitted
by (DEPRM) dated April 4, 2001, to minimize any effect the proposed development
might have on the Bay and its tributaries.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the resttictions of this Order.

\M/é%

TIMOTHY M. KOTRQCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




. Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

April 20, 2001

Ms. Dolores B. Tice
1518 Denton Road
Essex, Maryland 21221

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-376-A
Property: 1518 Denton Road

Dear Ms. Tice:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

At b

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

% Census 20900

Census 2000 *%

D T eeveiot bt Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _|51% DenToN R
which is presently zoned DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Courity and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) l Eoa.3¢! +p P evmit a Proposed ad d{‘ﬁf‘om
with o 'FVou+JavJ sef-badk OF (S feet Tn lico of dhe requived! X Sfeet, and +o permita rear
\i;uﬂl .S‘Q'(‘é)aok

£ 4 feet in liev of The required 30 feet, Gnd Section oot to Permit Fwo
CCESSO vy bui [431495 Cj}teol.r) with g .reﬁéchr of % feet in licuof Hhe VeQUffGO{ ey *Ffe\‘) and

Yo permit the aecessony eul'(rliug.r@hedﬂ Hh be located i the Side Yaml itn liev of +he
required rrear ‘f”d'

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Tolores Baesara Tice

Name - Type or Print Name - ¥¢pe or Print
v i e

Swgnature Signature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 1518 DeEntonN Rorn 0 -1, 32-39774
Address Telephone No.
lZasEX md 21331~ 307
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
S| ;
om) ame
3 pany |
i
@f\ddre?s ) Telephone No., Address Telephone No.
EAGiy State Zip Code City State Zip Code
£
g}ﬁA Public Hearing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

Y O , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. : -

Zoning Cornmissicrier of Baltimore Counfy

(2
U casino,  OI-376-4 Reviewed By __ VP vere __3[22/0/

& 25 Y95 Estimated Posting Date ‘-{‘ { J 2




® o
Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersignhed hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at | S1% Denton FROPrD

Adg_[_gss "
Es3ey mD Q133)-1307
City State Zip Code

That based upon personai knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The relocabon of +he watertront entrance +o. +he west
aide  af Hhe howse will a(llou) Foe -the Qohgﬁrud—jm
ot an 2'x ad’ addition . The Qaiq'ﬁ+ﬂa@'T56,1 wif
;nf B;JC [ fje replacem eil ov% dffj—e”?H‘jﬁ@d"?//é;\'ﬁqéu/@(&é,@d

AN o .
O"-’Ui"\ 2- ¢ hﬂ-s ({JLSWF}!OLII'T‘;Q“{ "Q(‘a‘iv\_ ’pf“ﬂb@"”:@j M//{i;(/l;b
wa‘fjk@ This addvtien helpfich and nececwnry,

§AU’f\t\'$';ri?f L\,"g‘r Qé«ﬂbi Ve 5 QMU\,QJr“'Ta w‘@/ﬁf" bﬁ?ceg A q;

W@,‘M\(‘r«ﬁg “n:l\_@ s AT 5T &n %@6? Q;ﬁ)_n/,/ycj_f”‘ do 57%(/@(}

U edroom vh bAsemer s

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

% ( ‘)M}bwa f?)(’p& éwL&%_g/
ignattre~

Dolores Bachara.

Name - Type or Print

Signature
\

=

Name - Type or Print

R e Rk SR e ke e g e e e YRS S W P Sy RS M A 8 ol bt b e e e Api{ P oS M T S S R —— o TS S U i ek e e ok Yoy Y P N e i i o S S o o o . e S T Le

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of s | 2277 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesai

ersonally a?béred
~7Dt)/&'/“f<5 ﬁ . 7, - &

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant_(sz'. and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

- ) | litoc, L. Mteo

Date Notary Public
My Commission Expires SO/ 3

&2y 09115198
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Afﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent o testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affant(s) dossido presently reside at _ d’ 518 _Denton  Hoad
\ ress )
Essey MD N33 1- 6307
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The felocation of e waderToont entrance Jo dhe
west side  of he  Thsuse ol allow For +he constraction

of an ¥ x a4’ addition. THe consTeuction  Wwill  include
replacemenT of delediaTed 7/a X gdexisTing c losed

i porch. f i - ~ ra bl es, ’u)/tzc:;[-
‘ gw#’\ﬁ(“ L’_ﬂzf Q/Lﬁ',{Qéz/c‘ﬁe-«S Ff’OM perQ el e,

malke Thig B ddTTeon helpful qud ?@'&Cﬂgﬁfz”f/,
;D,».ﬁ'ﬂ/wfi—l’/ re UiRES Choner™ “ﬁo W e Baces 6

_F)C,&T’,@ﬂd' S/ c::f:f}neg 174 Q%)S’ﬁ&z\mnjp c@a '\5,1;2_3?()5’

Curren bedroom SN bwsev evit,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

-
o

" L(/QLZMM' g@ig/fjkfcﬂ—/ ,Lc!e_ -

“Sighatce- - " Bignature
Dolores Barbara Tiee
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

T T A T T P T M LR MR LS T e e e i P M s M i e Bt d Bt ik e e e e e e e ek e T e T e S ——— — T T — T e o o T T o S T e S S — —— — T ——

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __ 42 day of , 20¢/ _, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid,

Doleres B, Trce

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
S 4 j L .
/- -/ Wbéﬁu /!9 ﬁ/éou
Date Notary-Public
My Commission Expires SO/ -0.3

&Y 09115198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 15 13 Denton Rd
which is presently zoned DR 5.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun’tr and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | B02,3CI 4o rewu}f a fV‘ofJoJ?d addit on

with @ frent \Ia\:rd setbade of IS feet i fiew off Jhe P‘QQUIN@( 25 'F?f‘{') ond +o ‘ﬂermu‘f a year ard
ot 600’1’ of 'Lf 'F‘ed‘ in liev of the P‘;aﬂuilgfd 30 Fee**) ahol Soction 4001 +o fermf-f- 'f‘uuo ac(,e.rJoP'y
‘)u”dihﬁs C.r)\ed:) With a sedback of T PRL in liev of +he required 2% feot, aud to permit

dhe bccessony Bui(d?nﬂjcsﬁeda) 1o be located i Hhe side Ymrol i diev of the requived reay (fcdrd-

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Dowores RARBARB Tiee
Name - Type or Print Name,< Type or Print o :

B oy )

Signature Signature

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature

Atforney For Petitioner: 1518 DenNonN  RoAdD  djo- a7y
Address o Telephong No.

ESS&Ex 1219, S~ 307

Name - Type or Print City State 2ip Code
Representative to be Contacted;

Signature -

Company Name

Address . Telephone No, Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City ‘ State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of ) , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, adveriised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimere County and that fRe property be reposted, . -

Zoning Commissionsr of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O -3 76 # Reviewed By _ NP " bate 3 ! ‘Zlv/‘?f
=8y 915198 Estimated Posting Date L\‘. { / e/




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1518 DENTON ROAD

+ Beginning at the Northwest side of Denton Road which has & rigl'g of way emsenceth of 30 'PP*’-f'.;
O feet- from the corndThe nearest intersection being Cherry Garden Road Which also has & right of way ag of 30 feef,
reri. Both of these roads are approximately 30° in width which is indicated by state
records. Being lot #5, in the subdivision of Cherry Garden as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book #12, Folio #46, containing 9,278 Square feet. Also known as 1518
Denton Road and located in the 15 Election District, 5 councilmanic District.

O(-376-A
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“CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: (/- 376 -4

Petitioner/Developer: &/@g &Jﬁ@r‘cu
/[ 1Ce.
Date of Hearing/Closing: ‘5{// é)/ﬂ/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at /578 D@A)'!O/v _'{'2&{

The sign(s) were posted on PRl - [ e el
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

UL A\ Lo

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

SS5G Robert Black
(Printed Name)

1508 Leslie Road
(Address)
Dundalk Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DiadEl OPMENT MANAGEMENT
' ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORIMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| 17¢ | -A address (10 Lentou foad

Contact Person: JE“F“FV{’L/ }in/‘/ow Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 3/;1& [0/ Posting Date: thg [[ o/ Closing Date: 7{{ 16/ 0/

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign° must be visible on the
propertya on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date. '

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or wili go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLJC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posteigf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Qnly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-] 376 | -A Address [ S/& ﬂeh*oh /QUch
Petitioner's Name DO/QJ"(’S garéqm Tice Telephone _“f( 0~ ¢R1~227%
Posting Date: ¢ /O{ Closing Date: (‘//{ é/Ol

o
Wording for Sign: _To Permit_a lnrblﬂosed oddidion with o &wf;;wd_iel‘bac}r of /S Feet in
liev of fhe Vequred AS_’FM{‘J. and dv permit_a rear Yow( sedbac of 4 feet jn lieo of
1he reabu(wu' 20 ﬁed’; and_t_pormit ‘jwo 6CCess oy tgu;/df@iﬁhed{) wth q setback of (5

.
WLf’e+ L |J(Ju c$ 44:\@ nu\ui/‘e&] 1%_ Feejr/. f»klnol to ’pfh{(v:?‘f H’]e &c(ejLMmi/ 6,),'/51,‘%“ @/“djj to
De [vcated in Fhe side Wd in (i€ "ot Hhe requived reqr 7‘“’“{‘




Permits and Licenses

: County Office Building
Baltimore Count y 5
m County 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management (410) 887-3900
Fax. (410) 887-2824

April 16, 2001

Dolores B Tice
1518 Denton Road
Essex MD 21221-6307

Dear Mrs. Tice:
RE: Case Number: 01-376-A, 1518 Denton Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
March 22, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
?Iway have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

L’\/’ ﬂ QLL,Q ﬁmﬁwv&\_ )}h :

W. Carl Richards, Jr. &>
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

¢: People's Counsel

Q%—\"Q Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂ”‘s
DATE: April 4, 2001

SUBJECT:  Zoning item #376
1518 Denton Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 2, 2001

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent {0 which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environimental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: April 4, 2001



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

March 29, 2001

Department cf Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTICN MEETING OF April 2, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

365, 366, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

UL

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Q:]: 9 Printed with Saybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
§) State Highway Administration Jon D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams

Administrater
Date: 4 2.0\
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [tem No. %-7¢ JNTP

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/{4l

%” Kennsth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: April 6, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 1518 Denton Road
INFORMATION:

Hem Number: 01-376

Petitioner: Dolores Barbara Tice
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planing supports the request to allow a variance of 15 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet,
and to permit a rear yard setback of 4 feet in lien of the required 30 feet. This office also supports the
request to permit two accessory buildings with a setback of 11/2 feet in lieu of the minimum required 21/2
feet, and to permit said buildings to be located in the side in lieu of the required rear yard.

Prepared by: \\W&\\A QLMQ%&\

—

Section Chief:
AFK:MAC:

WDEVREWZACW1-376.doc
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- » BALTIMORE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

ammb.g.” -y . . CRIME REPORT ,
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WEAPOM-DESCHPTION WEAPOM-DESCRETION
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ADDRESS TELEPHONE ADDRESS TELEPHOMNE
W TORIAGE [ Wi, "ﬁn W TR & §TNE SEX AL DOBADE HT Wt BOD ETES COMF, HAR & §TRE
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STOLEN T9A, DATE OF RECOVERY | 398, LOCATION OF RECOVERY [ADORESS) 3 T, RECOVERED BY: 1. RECOVERY VALUE
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YER OR NO YES OR MO
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PHYSICAL EVIDENCE Hﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂ”ﬂ!ﬂﬂflmlﬂ”h'h'lIﬂlﬂ”IJ'ﬂIl'fl'J'”In'!a'ﬂflffIﬂm”fl'llWHH”ffml'!!lfmﬂlHln'fIJ'l'ﬂ!'”In'ﬂﬂl'mmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂI.'”l'ﬂl'mn’””ﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂfh'ﬂ”n'ﬂmm””ﬂl'ﬂm”mﬂfﬂﬂl‘”ﬂmﬂﬂ”ﬂﬂ C. l
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
‘ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
PERMIT REVIEW FORM

Date: 03-21-01 Review By: Suzi Hale FPhone: 410-887-3452

Applicant Name: Szymanski, Richard 774 Szymanski & Sons

Property Address: 1518 Denton Rd Tax Acct #: 15-10-000711

Permit#: B ADC Grid.

Tax Map: 97 Grid: 24 Parcel: 426 Lot 5

WATER AND SEWER PLAN DESIGNATION

Water: Sewer: KeySheer:
Water Drawing: Sewer Drawing:
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
Panel # 240010-0445C Zone: A-9,&C
Tidal: X Riverine: Base Flood Elevation: 9.4
REVIEWERS' NOTES

Reviewed for Public Water, Public Sewer, Roads and Storm Drainage/Floodplains Only.

FIRM shows existing dwelling in in 100 year floodplain. Base flood elevation for Zone 9 is
9.4 feet (BCD). GIS study shows ground elevation is 9.7 feet (BCD).

Recommend permit approval as noted: Must comply with Floodplain Ordinance County
Council Bill 173-93.

RECOMMENDATION
Approve: Approve as Noted: X HOLD:
Must Comply with Baltimore County Code Section 26-243 (Public Improvements):
Must Comply with Council Bill 173-93 (Floodplain Ordinance): X

Other:

U:\Bureaus\Director's Office\Inquiries\Shell_Permit Review Form.dac

0(-376-A
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NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PRBGRQ

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP

BALTIMORE COUNTY,

|| MARYLAND
(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)

PANEL 445 OF 575

(SEE MAPINDEX FOR PANELS NOT PRINTED)

COMMUNITY-PANEL NUMBER
240010 0445 C

MAP REVISED:
NOVEMBER 17, 1993

O(-376-A



Baltimore County, MD
Department of Public Works
GIS Services

1518 Denton Rd

Coordinate System:
Maryland State Plane:
NADS83/91 Horizontal Datum
Elevations in Feet:

NAVDS88 Vertical Datum

Date of Data Capture: March 1995
Scale of Data Capture : 1" = 100’

For internal use ontyl

Not releasable to the public.

Source: Property line information

Is compiled from the State of MD Dept,
Of Assessments and Taxation Cadastral
Map, March, 1993,

This information should not be considered
legally authoritative data,

N
W E
S
Scale Bar
100 0 100 Feet

Prepared By: S. Hale, EAIL
DPW Directors' Office
March 21, 2001




W W
Assessment Notice
This is Not A T, i
State of Maryland (This b Tol A Tox 20
Department of Assessments and Taxation NUMBER NOTICE DATE TAX YEAR BEGINNING
BALTIMORE ASSESSMENT OFC 630369 12 27 1599 07 01 200

JEFFERSON BLDG

105 W CHESAPEAKE AVE STE 200 15 97 426

TOWSON MD 21204-4737
410-512-4905

Box 13 reflects the 4% Assessment Cap
establ tshed by Baltimore County.

New Market Value

DIST MAP PARCEL SEC BLOCK LOT USE SUBD
SR

PROPERTY LOCATION PRINCIP}\#EgESIDENCE
1518 DENTON RD

State law requires that all real property be revalued at least every three years. The property
described above has been reviewed to determine the new market value effective

01/01/2000 . The new market value is based upon market data available prior
to this date. The old total market value of your property was F _I
The new market value of your property is: $ 122,830

™

2. . o’ ! R ey, - . i
$ 0220 .| |"$. . 38,880 - Eﬁg&ﬁ RO -
Land Buildings, Other S35 T L .

To lessen the impact of increases in value, State law provides that any increase in the new
market value over the old market value be phased in over the next 3 years in equal amounts.

Phased-In Your phased-in new market value for the next three taxable years is:
5. 6. 7.
Market Value $ 124,110 $ 125,590 lr $ 127,070
2000 200} _ 2002
An assessment is that portion of the market value that Is used to calculate property taxes.
Your old assessment was F‘s 49,050 ] Your new assessment is 40% of the
phased-in new market value {50% if valued as agricultural use): -
Phased-In T T =
Assessment $ 49,640 $ 50,230 '$ 50,820
2000 2001 2002 _
.lf this property s vout primasy residence, son oy h..m- the assessment increase lnted by the assessment
cap tHumestead. Tax Credid). Lanable assessment mereases e capped at LPe apnualiy for (he state property
tax. Counties and mumGpaliies must S0t s dssesstient cap of  T% or less cach year. Based on current
formation, if vou qualify, we estimate that oo will be taned o the [ofowng assessieits next cedr
Assessment 2
Caps g 49,640 13-4 a1, 867 18-¢  NOT APPLICABLE
Your Appeal If you feel that the Total New Market Value (Box 4} is incorrect, you may file an appeal.
Righ s Included in this packet Is an explanation of the appeal process and instructions on how to
file your appeal. An appeal mast be-filed -or postmarked within 45 days from the date of
this notice. S fe e
!iThe LAST DAY to file an appeal is: 02/10/2000
ATTENTION: 1f the address at right is incorrect, please print the cotrect ACFO4 15 1510000711 /16171
address balow and returm to the Assessment Office. 530369 R

97
TICE DOLORES BARBARA
N RD

1518 DENTO
ESSEX WD 21221-8307

Look at the information in the box at the top of this page. You should  Address of where vour principal residence is located:

verify whether or not this property is designated as youy principal

residence. THIS INFORMATION AFFECTS ELIGIBILITY FOR THE

HOMESTEAD TAX CREDIT. If it is wrong, please complete the

information 1o the right and retum 1o the Assessment Office.

Danas 2

Number of months you have resided or expect to reside at this address
gach year:

Signature {Required) Date

O-3776-A



] APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
e ’QBALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAN]‘ DATE: /2. -/ G —CC
8 OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENTWERNAGEMENY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 +
HISTORIC DISTRICT/BLDG.

PERMIT #: [ pROPERTY ADDRESS /5 /8 DENTon, {\Dl:] YES ]Z/“O

RECEIPT #: JF - SUITE/SPACE/FLOOR

CONTROL #: 72 o2 SUBDIV: (hwrcy. Co ets s ] DO NOT KNOW
XREF #: o TAX ACCOUNT #: /€‘ /0000 21/ DISTR CT/PRECINCT

L L OWNER'S INFORMATION (LAST FIRST)
VEE: __ 44 . avE: BB A DOJOCES /7'@
PATD: i ADDR: /&K /8 DiEtTon 700
PAID BY: _._45’75&1 21 22Zf DOES THIS BLDG.
INSPECTOR: APPLICAN RMA oy, - HAVE SPRINKIERS
1 HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS APPLICATION NAME: a b ZUMrxa /q’ R ¢ 7P YES . N0 —
AND KNOW TIE SAME 15 CORRECT AND TRUE, COMPANY : Q 2(//74 ﬁf\/g';l, [} YIS
AND THAT IN DOING THIS WORK ALL PROVI- STREET ./{5 '2 6{/5’&2’/0” /J/_J,

SIONS OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE AND
APPROPRIATE STATE REGULATIONS WILL BE CITY,ST,ZIP é‘ #9 )/TO‘ 1’74/0 - Bt 2L

CCMPLIED WETH WHETER \EREIN specrrmp  PHONE #: /0 -8 D44/ 3,4°7] MHIG/LICENSE #: M

OR NOT AND WIT1, REQUEST ALY, REQUIRED APPLICANT t
TNSEECTIONS. ‘ SIGNATURE: 14 DRCH _
BUILDING 1 or 2 FAM. PLANS: CONST "2— PLOT PLAT DATA EL_J PL 2
CODE  CODE (_/ TENANT
BOCA CODE - _ CONTR: %Q\, 7 J}wa(‘/f QLT S
TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR:
1. __yw’ BLDG CONST SELLR:
2. ADDITION
3. ALTERATION
4. REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK: ('cmg/rac. IL A(/dz Lowe O "
5. WRECKING .
6. MOVING Frant OF et enfig. F SFL. 7o Do st
7. OTHER :

f

/45 /"g:'é/r‘aa'ﬂ't YA ! .
94 XS X g =j5¢
TYPE _OF USE LoD 2ol E _&r [ 7Y 1

Frem oA Pl g NON=-SUBSTANTIAL

RESIDENTT ’NON-RESTDENTIAL -
IMPRoveEMENT. NO
01. pONE FAMILY 08. _ AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY
02.7TWO FAMILY 09.7"CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUTLDING - g ASEMER] T
03,7 _THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10. T FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT
04.~"FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 13— INDUSTATAL.  STORGE BULLOTNG
(ENTER NO UNITS) 12,7 "PARKING GARAGE Per. :Tyx\//
05.___ SWIMMING POOL '13.T"SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE
06. " GARAGE 14" HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME
07.  OTHER 15. T _OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL 3-2.1-0)
16.~"PUBLIC UTILITY
17.7"SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATTONAL
TYPE FQUNDATION BASEMENT 18.7""SIGN
l.V/SE%B 1. FULL_ 19 . STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
2. 7/BLOCK . 2.7 PARTIAL SPECIFY "TYPE
3. CONCRETE 3.7 MONE 20.__ SWIMMING POOL
SPECIFY TYPR
21. __ TANK, TOWER
22.7"TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
23.TTOTHER
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE_OF HEATING FUEL TYPE_OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL
1. ASONRY 1. AS 3. ELECTRICITY 1. ____PUBLIC SEWER EXISTS//PROPOSED
2.7 WOOD FRAME 2.T70IL 4. COAL PRIVATE SYSTEM
3.7 3TRUCTURE STEEL . ,—SE TIC _._B%TSTS  PROPOSED
4.7 RETNF. CONCRETE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY PRIVY — EXISTS " PROPOSED
CENTRAL AIR: 1. 1. PUBLIC SYSTEM . ETSTS PROPOSED
ESTIMATED COST:% /7 5 2. PRIVATE SYSTEM —_ "EXISTS PROPQSED

OF MATERIALS AND

PROPOSED USE: S EL ¢ flbols 1[c & b ¢

EXISTING USE: %27

OWNERS}M
7. VATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY OWNED 3. SALE 4. RENTAL
RESIDENTIAL CATEGORY: l.L/D'maiED 2.__ SEMI-DET. 3. GROUP 4. _ TOWNHSE 5. MIDRISE
#{Egng Bg %ggg&lr #2BEDY _ #3BED:___  TOT BED:__"ToT APTS/CONDOSL___ 6.  _HIRISE
GARBAGE DISPOSAL T. ¥ 2. NC BATHROOMS CLASS_ F ‘é
POWDER ROOMS : KITCHENS_ __— LIBER _jZ — TFOLIO &/ &

X 9& APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE
BUILDING SIZE LOT SIZE AND /SETBACKS BLD INSP : ;1 :
FLOOR __/ 9 ¢/ SIE __da b/ ol V/BLD _PLAN : oK. TO 1 & ~JW F-21-7q:
WIDTH _ 2 4’4" FRONT STREET FIRE : : 7
DEPTH 5 SIDE STREET SEDL CTL
HEIGRT _ ¢’ FRONT SETBK - LZONING s {1
STORIES i SIDE SETBKIZppw /oprre %y BUB_SERV : ,
LOT '8 5 SIDE STR SETBK _ , ERVRMNT 1 CHE IS - G/ oo 0 { e : :
CORNER 1OT REAR SETBK e S : : :

1. Y. 2. N 7 ZONING j zl’z o S PERMITS H

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TC BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND -- NO PERMIT FEES REFUNDED

O-376-4






Plat to accompany Petition for
PROPERTY ADDRESS: /S/& DE#TON RCAD

Zoning | X|Variance | |Special Hearing|

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional regulred Infarmation

o e
Subdlvision name: CH&R& ! GAK DE/UI | S
gbeivisen 2 e g
!plal book#__’& Jtalio# Q'é Jot# S section# : ;
. - - e _— d Turkey Paim
OWNER: DOLORES BARSARA TICE Slnd Sormamaad i
X‘.)—_ \\i%’}j’ﬁ,?;j“ii’izu k. E~ y
- = kYO Yoot |
%ﬁ 2 ) L R \\ :
—_— & o 2
‘{’"‘ 1 i oL
= I.b 3 ® . 2 a ‘_\.&:' ‘:-—:-Q\ ;
- I - 33 : ‘
gpFtnnag “?% - Z 3 £ k‘ Coyv N | N P
Su o y K R N/ — ! ..
vor g é;, & 93 \ ~ g |! 13 % ! ,
e | i oLic 1. = TR B e
boJ . - L R . 3 2
29‘.:.‘. ?j\ —__“l “a 3 * 0’\5. k t‘ - N -_-—-u——ﬂ——-—"- - i l.__ é‘ ﬁ ]
A ! . sies70g Ny ~i
p ‘o<—~-“—'” ST B s 3m | < ! / B vicinny wap
\ - o o ﬁ&\ ] %9 Q ' ! ...__\ " scale: 1 =3000°
——\— £5 — | - NZ3 2 41O R
: v 'f_?, o % ! m‘, | ! '
EQ[_ 3 ! 2 o 'll é'?,’,;" @ : 2l EQ: },3_%(_“ LOCATION iNFORMATION
t‘uj g ’ 3% ‘._-_'_—-w ot g 2 ﬁ 'm,l Z :% ;2; Election District: fS
|ml -g‘z& ri7 ' E\ < Councilma District: Y
: X s 4631°1F E 1;.] } nic e S
%9/ K g AT1949 € L:—_uJ \‘:';.W" o 96_“5? 4 % o I ~
= et w_ NEW UNES OF AGREEMENT — 12 =3 2 17%200 scale map#: SE-2-T
r._.._-—--'—"“{ v IZfZ l(l‘:% z DRSS
H 88 g v | ! § -, ENER o oming: )
Wl EB & \s | gg ol @ 8l 1y Lot size: .23E 9,278
o 28 AN 3 ~ F{ ! acreage square teei
—_— s G O ‘("‘ Hi g + ]
= 2 2% 7 v %2 o ! 2 N
F;ﬂ o = - { Wi i o
(S o Z‘ 533 g Ly t‘i ‘ _1 < {___....-.— ...-J (RI pubic  pilvets
244 N~ \\é‘ b e —— ] : i ﬂ. SEWER: D E
o 1 e~
> - __-96 [a"] Inug - 6] . K7
S ST ST - wren: B O
z - N T T T &S Ch Bay Critical A :, =
3 {ov-21 1vig y ¥ o R ' Fl:cse‘ia]?ziz:eﬂ-ag&rc sat area: I [
o NOU-V/\HBS 3d) p ", Prior Zoning Hearings: N §
% 34 .0¢ s!’ﬁ . !‘(,r Nown-So b rhantial (onstiruchon/Jimprovemens
m N ‘\ _-:-i:" -‘"'.M . ‘fﬂJu B&semeh"’ per JAV of H;. fars Kew
S \) =gg‘€§ Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North \3.62 reviewad by: ITEM #:  CASE#:
date;—;’ﬂhg\ P : . 3 \g“!’(vg.'h W F
prepared by: Collorles ngﬁbf\{/j,ém [ ¢ Scale of Drawing: 1'=_ 2% \9‘ ey JNF 37% 0(__376\/7;'
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